## **Notice of Determination**

To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Metro Gold Line Foothill Extension	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Construction Authority	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 406 East Huntington Dr., Suite 202	
			Monrovia, CA 91016-3633	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95614	Contact: Lisa Levy Buch	
	County Clerk		Phone: (626) 471-9050	
	County of: County of Los Angeles		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 12400 East Imperial Highway			
	Norwalk, CA 90650 AND		Address:	
	County of San Bernardino			
	Hall of Records Building, First Floor  222 West Hospitality Lane, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0022		Contact:	
	222 West Hospitality Lane, San Bernardino, CA	92415-0022	Phone:	
Res	sources Code.		nghouse): 2010121069	
Pro	ject Title: _Metro Gold Line Foothill Exten	sion Project Phase 2B (Azusa to Montclai	ir)	
Pro	ject Applicant: _Metro Gold Line Footh	ill Extension Construction Authority		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	The project would provide Light Rail Transit (LRT) s	service from the City of Azusa in Los Angeles County to the City of Montdair in San Bernardine County	
Dim be o	as, La Verne, and Pomona Stations considered wherein reduced parking	Constructing surface lots would is accommodated either fully in	enclosed parking structures, as previously approved) at the Glendora, San id reduce the number of available parking spaces. Two Claremont options was a parking structure or via parking surface lot combined with leasing of additionant station. Multiple scenarios that include interim and full build terminus	/ill -
This		old Line Foothill Extension Constru Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)	
des	cribed project on <u>January 14, 20</u> (date		e following determinations regarding the above	
1. T	he project [ <b>I</b> will <b>I</b> will not] l	nave a significant effect or	n the environment.	
_	_		repared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
	The Committee of the Co		dition of the approval of the project.	
	mitigation reporting or monitor			
5. A	statement of Overriding Con	siderations [🔳 was 🔲 wa	as not] adopted for this project.	
6. F	indings [ <b>III</b> were <b>III</b> were not]	made pursuant to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.	
	s is to certify that the final EIR		ponses and record of project approval, or the	
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:		
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	106 East Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, CA 91016-3633	
the	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.